&

1M COOLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC

September 15, 2014

M. Barrett Williamson Via: Email
Barrett L. Williamson Architects, Inc.

219 W. Boyd, Suite 203

Norman, OK 73069

Project #21306
Animal Welfare Center

Norman, OK
RE: Incinerator Gas Line and Columas for Multipurpose Rm

Mr. Williamson,

Please find the attached requested pricing incinerator gas line and the (2) two inch columns for
the multipurpose room CMU header. We have been advised by ONG that we have to connect
this line along with the temp line for the existing building before they will come out and perform
final inspection and turn the gas on to the new building.

Please feel free to contact me should you need any more information.

Respectfully,
%ﬁ

Justin Webb

Project Manager

Cc: Deputy Chief Jim Maisano
John Bowman, City of Norman
Steve Davis, Cooley Field Manager

BUILDING FOR GENERATIONS
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ITEKIZATION FOR SUPFORT OF REQUESTED COST QUOTATION

Jir: Cooley Construction, Inc. 1900 N.E. 36th Suite 100B Oklahoma City, OK 73111 (405) 528-8093 fax 521-0379

Dafe; 15-Sep-14

Project: City of Norman Animal Weifare Center

Description: incinerator Gas Line and Columns for Multipurpose Roomn

Material Cost Item Unit Quantity  Unit Price

2" Colums for Multipurpose Room Is 1 $435.00
Material Total

Labor Cost item

Superintendent HRS 0.00 69.54

Project Manager HRS 1.00 81.71

Project Coordinator HRS 200 $30.99

Laborer HRS 0.00 $36.00

Carpenter HRS 0.00 $48.00
Labor Total

Equipment Rental Cost ltem

1 0.00

Rental Total

Subcontractor Cost ltem

West Mechanical

Incinerator Gas Line Is 1 $7,130.00
Subcontract Total

Total Direct Cost
Overhead

Fee

Bond

Gross Receipts Tax
Total Cost

o=

e

Pesbhdiosokeyonpstruclion com

$435.00
$435.00

$0.00
$81.71
$61.08

$0.00
$0.00

$143.69

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$7,130.00

$7.130.00

$7.708.69

$925.04
$8,633.73
$431.69
$9,065.42
$132.36
$9,197.77
0
$9,198



West Mechanical, LEC

P.C. Box 720300
Norman, CK 73072
Ph. (405)684-1680

Project: _NAW RFTI #8 pas reroute

Material: $1,580.00
Equipment: $1,500.00
Labor: $3,120.00
Profit: $930.00

Total: $7.130.00

Danny West

Date: _6/21/2014



