

September 15, 2014

Mr. Barrett Williamson
Barrett L. Williamson Architects, Inc.
219 W. Boyd, Suite 203
Norman, OK 73069

Via: Email

Project #21306

Animal Welfare Center

Norman, OK

RE: Incinerator Gas Line and Columns for Multipurpose Rm

Mr. Williamson.

Please find the attached requested pricing incinerator gas line and the (2) two inch columns for the multipurpose room CMU header. We have been advised by ONG that we have to connect this line along with the temp line for the existing building before they will come out and perform final inspection and turn the gas on to the new building.

Please feel free to contact me should you need any more information.

Respectfully,

Justin Webb Project Manager

Cc: Deputy Chief Jim Maisano John Bowman, City of Norman Steve Davis, Cooley Field Manager



## ITEMIZATION FOR SUPPORT OF REQUESTED COST QUOTATION

Jim Cooley Construction, Inc. 1900 N.E. 36th Suite 100B Oklahoma City, OK 73111 (405) 528-8093 fax 521-0379

Date:

15-Sep-14

Project:

City of Norman Animal Welfare Center

PR#

Description:

Incinerator Gas Line and Columns for Multipurpose Room

Material Cost Item		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
2" Colums for Multipurpose Room		ls	a	\$435.00		\$435.00
	Material Total					\$435.00
Labor Cost Item						
Superintendent Project Manager Project Coordinator		HRS HRS HRS	0.00 1.00 2.00	81.71		\$0.00 \$81.71 \$61.98
Laborer Carpenter		HRS HRS	0.00 00.0	4		\$0.00 \$0.00
	Labor Total					\$143.69
Equipment Rental Cost Item			i	0.00		\$0.00
	Rental Total					\$0.00
Subcontractor Cost Item						
West Mechanical Incinerator Gas Line		ls	1	\$7,130.00		\$0.00 \$7,130.00
	Subcontract Total					\$7,130.00
Total Direct Cost						\$7,708.69
Overhead						\$925.04
Fee						\$8,633.73 \$431.69
Bond						\$9,065.42 \$132.36
Gross Receipts Tax Total Cost			2	Lle		\$9,197.77 \$0 <b>\$9,198</b>

company representative

jwabb@cooleyconstruction.com

## West Mechanical, LLC P.O. Box 720300 Norman, OK 73072 Ph. (405)684-1680

Project: NAW RFI #8 gas reroute

Date: <u>6/21/2014</u>

Material: \$1,580.00

Equipment: \$1,500.00

Labor: \$3,120.00

Profit: \$930.00

Total: \$7,130.00

Danny West